P.S.C. Ky. No
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
-
BELFRY GAS, INC.
OF
Allen, Kentucky 41601
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing
Natural Gas
AT
Belfry, Kentucky and Environs
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY FEFFCTIVE
MAR 01 1986
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: D: Leogneson
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
KENTUCKY
ISSUED February 12, 1986 EFFECTIVE March 1, 1986
ISSUED BY Belfry Gas, Inc.
(Name of Utility)
BY Tensy Kenages
Secretary

Belfry Gas, Inc. Belfry Gas, Inc. ame of Issuing Corporation PUBLIC SERV	P.S.C. NO
CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
Monthly Rates	
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bil All over 1000 cu. ft.	8.10 5.59
Minimum Bill	
The minimum Bill shall be \$8.10 entitle the customer to 1000 cuper month.	per month which shall ft. of gas or less
Delayed Payment Charge	
A delayed payment charge of 9% s not paid within 20 days of the b	shall apply to all bills billing date.
Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause	
The above monthly rates are subjof purchased gas adjustment clau from time to time as provided in attached)	ises and may be adjusted
	MAR 0 1 1986
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (2) BY: 2. Leoghegan
ATE OF ISSUE February 12, 1986	DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1986
	TITLE Secretary

010,86

P.S.C. Ky. No	** ** **
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No	98 00 00 0
Belfry Gas, Inc.	
OF	
Allen, Kentucky 41601	
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing	
Natural Gas	
AT .	
•••	
Del Sue Mantaga Deserva	
Belfry, Kentucky and Environs SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
EFFECTIVF	
FEB 2 3 1986	
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)	
DV. g. Deogregan	
TILL IN DURING OFFICER COUNTRIES OF	
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
5.1	0.0
ISSUED February 10, 19.86 EFFECTIVE February 23, 19.	<u>ğ</u> b
ISSUED BY Belfry Gas, Inc.	
(Name of Utility)	
BY Terry Known	,
Secretary	10 00 00 O
7241 0	

orm for filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Belfry Kentucky & Environs</u> Community, Town or City
Belfry Gas, Inc. ne of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. NO.
	14th Revised SHEET NO. 1
	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
	13th Revised SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
Monthly Rates	
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum I All over 1000 cu. ft.	Bill 8.13 5.62
Minimum Bill	
The minimum Bill shall be \$8. entitle the customer to 1000 oper month.	
Delayed Payment Charge	
A delayed payment charge of 99 not paid within 20 days of the	% shall apply to all bills e billing date.
Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause	
The above monthly rates are sure of purchased gas adjustment classification time to time as provided attached)	lauses and may be adjusted.
	FEB 2 3 1986
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY:
TE OF ISSUE February 10, 1986	DATE EFFECTIVE February 23, 1986
SUED BY Tuy kinner Name of Officer	TITLE Secretary
sued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 7341-Q dated February	Public Service Commission of Kentucky

C4-86

*	
P.S.C. Ky. No.	
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No.	
-	
	,
Belfry Gas, Inc.	
OF .	
Allon Vontueller 41601	
Allen, Kentucky 41601	
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing	
Natural Gas	
AT	
Belfry, Kentucky and Environs	
PUBLIC SERVICE COI	
EFFECTIVE	-
SEP 01 198	
PURSUANT 10 807 M SECON 9 ((AR5:011,
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
ISSUED <u>October 18</u> , 19.85 EFFECTIVE September 1	, 19.85
Polify Coc Tro	
ISSUED BY Belfry Gas, Inc. (Name of Utility	
BY	************
Secretary	****
	7341 - P

03.86

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Belfry Gas and E Community, Tow	
	P.S.C. NO.	
	13 Revised SHEET NO.	
Belfry Gas, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
	12 Revised SHEET NO.	
CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
Monthly Rates		
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum All over 1000 cu. ft.	Bill	\$8.09 5.58
Minimum Bill		
The minimum Bill shall be \$8	.09 per month which shall	
per month.	cu. ft. of gas or less	
	cu. ft. of gas or less	
per month.	9% shall apply to all bills	
Delayed Payment Charge A delayed payment charge of	9% shall apply to all bills	
Delayed Payment Charge A delayed payment charge of the not paid within 20 days of the not pa	9% shall apply to all bills he billing date. subject to the provisions clauses and may be adjusted	
Delayed Payment Charge A delayed payment charge of a not paid within 20 days of the purchase Gas Adjustment Clause The above monthly rates are a of purchased gas adjustment of from time to time as provided	9% shall apply to all bills he billing date. subject to the provisions clauses and may be adjusted in said clause. (See PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
Delayed Payment Charge A delayed payment charge of a not paid within 20 days of the purchase Gas Adjustment Clause The above monthly rates are a of purchased gas adjustment of from time to time as provided.	9% shall apply to all bills he billing date. Subject to the provisions clauses and may be adjusted in said clause. (See PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
Delayed Payment Charge A delayed payment charge of a not paid within 20 days of the purchase Gas Adjustment Clause The above monthly rates are a of purchased gas adjustment of from time to time as provided	9% shall apply to all bills he billing date. subject to the provisions clauses and may be adjusted in said clause. (See PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE SEP 01 1985 PURSUANT 10 807 KAR5:011, SECTION 9(1)	ember 1, 19

c3.84

P.S.C. Ky. No
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
-
÷
Belfry Gas, Inc.
OF
Allen, Kentucky 41601
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing
Natural Gas
HALUIAI GAS
AT
·
Belfry, Kentucky and Environs
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
KENTUCKY
ISSUED. March 2 19.84 EFFECTIVE March 22 19.84
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY FFECTIVE Policy Commission
MAR 2 2 1984 ISSUED BY Belfry Gas, Inc. (Name of Utility)
PURS ARR 5:011, BY ARR 5:011 BY: ARR Cheel Secretary
BY: Yordan Cheel Secretary

01.86

form for filing Rate Schedules	For Belfry and Environs Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. NO.	
; ;	12th RevisedSHEET NO. 1	
Belfry Gas, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
	11th Revised SHEET NO. 1	
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE	
	RATE	
	PER UNIT	
Monthly Rates		
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bill All over 1000 cu. ft.	\$8.54	
Minimum Bill		
The minimum bill shall be \$8.54 per mothe customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or		
Delayed Payment Charge		
A delayed payment charge of 9% shall a paid within 20 days of the billing dat		
Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause		
The above monthly rates are subject to purchased gas adjustment clauses and me time to time as provided in said clauses.	may be adjusted from	
	OF KENTUCKY FFFECTIVE	
	MAR 2 2 1984	
	PURSU	
	By Joedan Cleel	
4		
ATE OF ISSUE March 2, 1984	DATE EFFECTIVE March 22, 1984	
SSUED BY Jone has Name of Officer	TITLE Secretary	
ssued by authority of an Order of the n Case No. 7341-N dated March 16,		